Memorandum of Understanding Veterans Service Officer

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is between Titus County, Texas and Red River County, Texas, which will become effective on <u>August 12, 2018</u>.

This MOU pertains to the Veterans Service Officer (VSO) duties of Red River County being assumed by the Titus County's current VSO.

Titus County has agreed to perform the duties of VSO for Red River County on <u>August 1, 2018</u> and Red River County will pay Titus County <u>\$100 monthly</u> or <u>\$1,200.00 annually</u> for Titus County providing VSO services to Red River County military veterans.

Titus County will establish the time, location and days these services are available.

Either County may, by written notification with thirty days notice, withdraw from this MOU.

RED RIVER COUNTY

L.D. Williamson, County Judge

TITUS COUNTY

ATTEST:

Brian Lee, County Judge

ATTEST:

Shawn Weemes, County Clerk

Joan Newman, County Clerk



